ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 7th October, 2013

No.EDN.36/2004/Pt.II/112:- In the interest of Public service, Shri Golak Chandra Medhi, i/c Headmaster, Jirang Govt. Secondary School, New Jirang, Ri-Bhoi Distict is allowed to hold current charge of the post of Headmaster, Jirang Govt. Secondary School, New Jirang, Ri-Bhoi District in addition to his own duties with effect from the date of taking over charge and till further orders.

He is also allowed to act as Drawing & Disbursing Officer for the above school pending posting of a regular Headmaster of the school.

Sd/-

(I. Sahkhar)

Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya

Education Department

Dated Shillong the 7th October, 2013

Memo No.EDN. 36/2004/Pt.П/112 -A Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. P.S. to Deputy Chief Minister, in-charge Education for kind information of the Minister.
- 2. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong vide letter No.DSEL/SEC.G/ADM-19/2010/154 dt.01.3.2013
- 3. The District School Education Officer, Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh.
- 4 The Sub-Divisional School Education Officer, Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh
- 5. Finance (E) Department for information.
- 6. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication of the above Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh.
- 8. Shri Golak Chandra Medhi, i/c Headmaster, Jirang Govt. Secondary School, New Jirang, Ri-Bhoi Distict for information and necessary action.
- 9. Website Administrator, office of the Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.

Asill 8ysten Erginen By Order etc., Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Éducation Department. SNS/Doc/Notification